

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21243/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 16/04/2009 in MACAP No. 49/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMTAZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. De, Adv.
 Mr. Udit Kumar Chaturvedi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Dwivedi, Adv.
 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
 Mr. Keshab Upadhayaya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master